

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

Refer a Friend Competition

Sutherland Shire Libraries Terms & Conditions

The Sutherland Shire Libraries' membership competition, Refer a friend, is open for all ages.

Information for the Competition

1. Information on how to enter forms part of these Terms and Conditions.

2. Participation in this competition indicates acceptance of these Terms and Conditions and any entry not complying with the Terms and Conditions is invalid.

3. The competition opens on at 9am (AEST) Thursday 1 August 2024 and closes on Saturday 31 August 2024 ("Competition Period").

4. The competition is open to anyone who joins the library in the competition period.. Employees and contractors (and their immediate families) of Sutherland Shire Council may enter the competition but are not eligible to win.

5. Entries are only valid if they are received during the Competition Period. Sutherland Shire Libraries cannot accept late entries.

6. The prize will be drawn at random from the completed entries on Tuesday 3 September 2024 at Sutherland Library, 30-36 Belmont Street, Sutherland 2232. Sutherland Shire Libraries reserves the right not to select any entry or award any prizes.

7. The winner will be notified by telephone or email and will be required to collect the prize from Sutherland Library, 30-36 Belmont Street, Sutherland 2232.

8. If any winners cannot be contacted or do not claim their prize by 10am Tuesday 17 September 2024 a new winner will be drawn at random.

9. The prize is not transferable and non-redeemable for cash.

10. The prize value is correct at time of publication of these conditions, but no responsibility is accepted for any variation in the value of any prize.

11. If any prize is unavailable, Sutherland Shire Libraries may change the prize with a prize to the equal value.

12. Sutherland Shire Libraries reserves the right in its sole discretion, to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend this competition. Sutherland Shire Libraries may also, in its sole discretion disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process.

Refer a Friend Competition

13. To be eligible to win the prizes, a current member of Sutherland Shire Libraries must refer a friend or family member to join Sutherland Shire Libraries during the competition period. The new member must finalise their membership in person at any of the eight library branches during this time and provide the name of the referrer. Both the referrer and new member will go in the draw to win.

14. Entrants need to join the library using the online form on the Sutherland Shire Libraries' website. This can be done at home or when visiting a Sutherland Shire Libraries branch to finalise their membership.

15. To go in the draw, participants must join the library, provide the name of their referrer and finalise their membership in person at one of Sutherland Shire Libraries' eight branches during the Competition Period. Participants can enter the competition more than once. Each friend or family member a library member refers will be considered an entry in the draw.

16. Sutherland Shire Libraries may require a potential winner to provide proof of age, residential address and identity before awarding the prize. Participants may be all ages.

17. There will be first prize: a Samsung Galaxy A9+, which will be awarded to the winner of the Competition. A second prize: \$100 gift voucher for Best Little Bookshop in Town will be awarded to the for runner up.

18. Any junior who did not win either of the other prizes will go in the draw for a Reading Essentials pack.

The August 2024 Competition is being conducted by the Sutherland Shire Council - Library & Information Services. ABN: 52018204808.

